
State-by-State Scholarship Contacts 

Florida 
Contacts: Vince Hafeli, Ajax Paving 
vhafeli@ajaxpaving.com 

Georgia 
CRH Americas Materials Scholarship 
Contact: David Lucas, National Asphalt Pavement Association 
dlucas@asphaltpavement.org 

Indiana 
Scholarships:  

John & Emma Brooks/Brooks Construction Co. 
Rieth-Riley Construction Co. (every other year) 

  Rogers Group/D.S. Mohr. 
Wabash Valley Asphalt Co. 
Walsh & Kelly  
John Spangler Memorial/The Heritage Group 
Milestone Scholarship 

Contacts: Kirsten Fowler, Asphalt Pavement Association of Indiana, Inc. 
     Jaymie Hunckler, Asphalt Pavement Association of Indiana, Inc. 

kfowler@asphaltindiana.org 
jhunckler@asphaltindiana.org 

Iowa 
Scholarships:  

APAI/Heartland Asphalt/Koss Construction 
Fred Carlson Co. 
Robert & Sheri Horner/Des Moines Asphalt & Paving Co. 
Tom Mannatt Memorial Scholarship 

Contact: Mike Kvach, Asphalt Pavement Association of Iowa (APAI) 
   Joe McGuire, PhD 

mikek@apai.net  
docjpmcguire@hotmail.com 
apai@apai.net 
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Louisiana 
Scholarships:  

Brent & Ashton Fenet/R.E. Heidt Construction Co., Inc. 
       George H. Wilson/Barriere Construction Company Inc. 

Contact: Erich Ponti, Louisiana Asphalt Pavement Association  
Erich.Ponti@lahotmix.org 
Contact: Paul Albrecht, CRH America’s Materials Inc. 
paul.albrecht@na.crh.com 

Michigan 
Scholarships: 

Asphalt Pavement Association of Michigan Scholarship 
Rieth-Riley Construction Co. (every other year) 

Contact: Beth Wilson, Asphalt Pavement Association of Michigan 
bwilson@apa-mi.org 

Mississippi 
Ergon Foundation Scholarship 
Contact: Isaac Howard, Director of Civil & Environmental Engineering, Mississippi State 
University 
ilhoward@cee.msstate.edu 

New Jersey 
Elain & Robert Lang Foundation Scholarship 
Contact: Stacey Lindenmuth, New Jersey Asphalt Pavement Association 
staceyl@njapa.com 

Ohio 
Scholarships: 

Burgett Family/Kokosing Contruction Co. 
Gerken Paving 
Kenmore Construction/Northstar Asphalt 
Jurgenson Co./Valley Asphalt Corp. 
Martin Marietta Materials 
Ohio Cat & Catapillar 
 Shelly Asphalt 
 Flexible Pavements of Ohio 
 Fred Frecker Hot Mix  
 Barrett Paving Materials  

Contact: Bill Fair, Flexible Pavements of Ohio 
   Andrew Gall, Flexible Pavements of Ohio 
   Jamie Hatfield, Flexible Pavements of Ohio 
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billfair@flexiblepavements.org 
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jamie.hatfield@flexiblepavements.org 

Oregon 
Gary A. & Dal L. Baker Rock Resources Scholarship 
Contact: Mark Bauer, Baker Rock Resources 

   Todd Baker 
MarkBauer@baker-rock.com 
ToddBaker@brrmgmt.com 

Pennsylvania  - Direct Funding Scholarship 
Pennsylvania Asphalt Pavement Association Scholarship Fund 
Contact:  Donna Sweeney, Pennsylvania Asphalt Pavement Association 

    Charles Goodhart, Pennsylvania Asphalt Pavement Association 
donna@pa-asphalt.org 
cgoodhart@pa-asphalt.org 

Washington 
Scholarships: 

Ace Paving Company 
Wesley & Jean Bogart 
 John Murphy/Inland Asphalt Co. 
 Ernie Poe/Poe Asphalt Paving 
 Sahlberg Family 
 St. Paul/Seaboard 
 Sturdy-Weld Equipment & Design 
 Wenatchee Sand & Gravel Co. 

   Wilder Construction Co. 
   Woodworth & Co. 
   Estate of Albert & Pat DeAtley/Superior Asphalt & Concrete 
   Brown & Brown of WA/Superior Asphalt & Concrete 

 Superior Asphalt & Concrete/A.E.DeAtley   
Contact: Dave Gent, Washington Asphalt Pavement Association 
dave.gent@asphaltwa.com 

West Virginia 
Scholarships: 

Dean Blake Memorial Scholarship 
John Gray Memorial Scholarship 

Contact: John Crane, Asphalt Pavement Association of West Virginia 
jcrane@asphaltwv.com  
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Tennessee & Florida – Managed by NAPA 
Wayne Evans Asphalt Industry Scholarship 
Contact: David Lucas 
dlucas@asphaltpavement.org 

Virginia & Alabama - Managed by NAPA 
Barton Mitchell Asphalt Memorial Industry Scholarship 
Contact: David Lucas, National Asphalt Pavement Association 
dlucas@asphaltpavement.org 

College Contacts for Barton Mitchell Scholarship: 
Kara E. Lattimer, Virginia Tech, Department of Civil & Environmental Engineering 
karalatt@vt.edu 
Randy C. West, Ph.D., P.E., National Center for Asphalt Technology at Auburn University 
 westran@auburn.edu 
Mary Jane Elkins, Southside Virginia Community College Foundation 
mary.elkins@southside.edu 

Virginia – Direct Funding Account 
Richard J. Schreck Scholarship Fund  
Contact: Caroline Fahed, Virginia Asphalt Association 

   Trenton Clark, Virginia Asphalt Association 
cfahed@vaasphalt.com 
tclark@vaasphalt.com 

Various States – Managed by NAPA 
Impact Leadership Group Scholarship 
Contact: David Lucas, National Asphalt Pavement Association 
dlucas@asphaltpavement.org 

Acott/Wilson Asphalt Industry Scholarship – Managed by NAPA 
Contact: David Lucas, National Asphalt Pavement Association 
dlucas@asphaltpavement.org 
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